APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CS ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930510

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55399

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SF NO 262, VLB ENGINEERING COLLEGE ROAD,

KOVAIPUDUR, COIMBATORE , TAMILNADU - 641042

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Smitha Baburaj

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID coimbatore@csacademy.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8754012484

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | 11406 //drive. google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZuUOTbIZDoH5en_?
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF o
usp=sharing
AFFILIATION, IF ANY
2 COPIES OF https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY uso=shari
p=sharing
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hhs://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWJAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | - sharing

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | piios-//drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

usp=sharing
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE
5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https:/drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL o
usp=sharing
BUILDING CODE
6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE usp=sharing
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPYOF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR usp=sharing

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION



8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | hhs://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWJAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES usp=sharing

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
usp=sharing
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
usp=sharing
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
COMMITTEE (SMC) usp=sharing
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS usp=sharing
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNNOH7bLgRQZUOTbIZDoH5en_?
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER usp=sharing
APPLICABILITY
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL Smitha Baburaj
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 136
PGT 24
TGT 42
PRT 37
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:2:13
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2025 158 158 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2025 151 151 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

Smitha Baburaj PRINCIPAL
Chitirai Selvi TGT
Sheby Babu PGT
Bindu Nandkumar PGT
Vimali Samson TGT
Dolly J Shah TGT
Jyoti Roy TGT
Rama Swaminathan PRT
Praveena Kishor NTT
Rashmi Arun NTT

Karthikai Prabha V OTHER

26678
96 & 550

6 & 1100

YES
60
60

https://youtu.be/virlzC8ymOk

MSc
M.Phil
M.A
M.Com
BSc
M.A
MSc
BA

BA
B.COM

BA
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26
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28

29

30

31

32
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Josephine Celestine Mary S
HELEN SATHYA DANIEL
JOSEPH JAYAPAL. P

ANGEL JENITTA

SEEMA SIVAKUMAR

Tanya Jayakrishnan

Anuradha Sridharan

SMITA MANOHAR NAIR
KIRUTHIKA KANNAPPAN

ANI JAYAPRAKASH

Asha Ramakrishnan

Geetha Jothi

Srividya George Martin
NANDAKUMAR PALANISWAMY
KANAGAVEL MUTHU

Sriuma Venkatachalam
JITHEESH LAKSHMANAKUTTY

VIJAY SHANKAR ANAND
PARAMANANDHAM

KAMESHWARAN PANDY
MOHAN PALANISAMY
Pratheepa Joghee Sockkan

Premela Kandasamy

Riswana Sayed Ibrahim Bathuruzaman

NACHIKETH ASHOK

MUTHARASU PALANISWAMY

BALAKRISHNAN KOMARALINGAM

SURYANARAYANAN

MAHALAKSHMI

BEULAH MOHAN

CINDHU ROSLIN CHINNAPPARAJ

BYJU MATHOTHE

JAYASUDHA MAYILSWAMY

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

M.A

MA

B.BA

M.Sc, M.Phil

M.Phil

MA

M.SC

B.COM

OTHER

M.A

Others

MA

MSc

TT.C

M.sc

M.Sc

M.sc

B.A

BBA

B.A

B.Ed

B.Sc

M.A

BE

BFA

B.Sc.

B.Sc

M.Sc.

MA

MA

BBM



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

JOAN MARGARET LAZARUS
GAYATHRI NAGARAJ

Akhila Balakrishnan

Anitha Raju

Naveen Bojan
SHANMUGARAJ

ASHATH THAUTH SAKULAMEED
Vinoth Hiriyan

SUMATHI RAJU

JAYANTHI SUNDARARAJ
Marie Judith Nicola McDonald
Nandhini Gnanasekaran

Usha jai

Usha Guru

Sajana

Ruth Esther Mak

HENRIETA SALLY BABY
KALAYARASI M

Renuka devi M

SHENDRENA BALENDRAN
Meena Sridhar

SHAMEER KARIMBANCHOLA
Christina Manoharan
Murugaveni Sundarapandian
Indu Chandrasekaran

Lynette Basnet

NEETHA CHAKKANATH MADATHIL
PRIYAA

PAMELA JOSEPH

MARY DANRAJ

NELSON THOMAS

SANJEEV KUMAR THIPPAN

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PET

MA

M.Sc.

M.Phil

M.Phil

M.sc

M.SC

B.E

bca

b.sc

UG

uG

UG

PG

ug

UG

PG

DTM

PHD

OTHER

uG

B.COM

M.SC

MBA

BA

M.sc

MA

M.sc

MA

BA

MA

B SC CHEMISTRY

B.com



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Aswathi Ayyappan
Steffy

Preethy Anand

Indira Priyadarshini
Christina Rani Collins
Rajeshwary
ZIAULLAH AMANULLA
Janani Sunandha. A
NISHA J NAIR
Jemimah Fernando
Kavya.B

PRIYA TAMANG

Steffi Diwya S
Dharani. R

Anish kumar Chandran
NEHA GUPTA

Shalini R

REVATHI C

VIMALA INFANT JOSEPH
ANURADHAR

N LAVANYA

GOLDIN

NIVETHA

KAVITHA B

MENAKA S P
PRIYATHARSHINI
REVATHY BABU

RUHI KUMAR SHIVNANI
HEMALAKSHMI.S
AISHWARYA S
STANLEY PETER M S

DIVYAP

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.tech
DIPLOMA
BSC
BA
MSC,
BA
BSC
BSC

M PHIL
B.COM
BSC COMPUTER SCIENCE
MA
B.tech Biotechnology
M.SC
BA
B.COM
M.Sc
B.COM
MBA
M.AB.E
B.E

BA
M.SC
BBM
BA
MBA
B.Com
BA

B.A
B.Ed
BA

M.E



107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

KARUNYA S GOWTHAMAN
BRINDHA M
DHANYAK P

Gisha B

Padma.P

VAISHALI

Abirami B

Kaniska M

Uma K

SAKTHIVEL S
SUPRITHAM
KARTHIK N

D GOKULNATH

USHA MALATHI K
VIVEK K

Elizabeth Samuel
BHOOPATHI S
NISHATH SHAJAHAN
SRUTHULA GOPALAKRISHNAN
MRINALINI J SHAH
DIRGHA GURUNG
YAMINI SHANMUGAM
Nithila Parkavi

Vinitha Vasudevan
Sumiya S

Shruthi Rajan

VADKEPURA SHANMUKHADAS
NIRESHA

Rahul Bansal
SAKTHI MOHAN S

Muthu P

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PET

B.Tech

MA

MA

M.SC

M.SC

BA

BSC

M.SC

B.Tech

MA

MA

BCA

NIS

M.Com

BA

M.SC

M.SC

B Com, M Com

MSC

M.Sc

M.A

M.E

MBA

MBA

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.Com

OTHER

B.Sc



