

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CS ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930510
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55399
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SF NO 262, VLB ENGINEERING COLLEGE ROAD, KOVAIPUDUR, COIMBATORE , TAMILNADU - 641042
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Smitha Baburaj
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	coimbatore@csacademy.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8754012484

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
---	---	---

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Vn5PWjAUNN0H7bLgRQZuOTblZDoH5en_?usp=sharing</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Smitha Baburaj
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	136
	PGT	24
	TGT	42
	PRT	37
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:2:13
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	158	158	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	151	151	100	

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26678
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	96 & 550
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 1100
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	60
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	60
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/vlrlzC8ymOk">https://youtu.be/vlrlzC8ymOk</a>

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Smitha Baburaj	PRINCIPAL	MSc
2	Chitirai Selvi	TGT	M.Phil
3	Sheby Babu	PGT	M.A
4	Bindu Nandkumar	PGT	M.Com
5	Vimali Samson	TGT	BSc
6	Dolly J Shah	TGT	M.A
7	Jyoti Roy	TGT	MSc
8	Rama Swaminathan	PRT	BA
9	Praveena Kishor	NTT	BA
10	Rashmi Arun	NTT	B.COM
11	Karthikai Prabha V	OTHER	BA

12	Josephine Celestine Mary S	PRT	M.A
13	HELEN SATHYA DANIEL	PRT	MA
14	JOSEPH JAYAPAL. P	PET	B.BA
15	ANGEL JENITTA	TGT	M.Sc, M.Phil
16	SEEMA SIVAKUMAR	PGT	M.Phil
17	Tanya Jayakrishnan	TGT	MA
18	Anuradha Sridharan	TGT	M.SC
19	SMITA MANOHAR NAIR	PRT	B.COM
20	KIRUTHIKA KANNAPPAN	PRT	OTHER
21	ANI JAYAPRAKASH	TGT	M.A
22	Asha Ramakrishnan	PGT	Others
23	Geetha Jothi	TGT	MA
24	Srividya George Martin	TGT	MSc
25	NANDAKUMAR PALANISWAMY	OTHER	T.T.C
26	KANAGAVEL MUTHU	TGT	M.sc
27	Sriuma Venkatachalam	TGT	M.Sc
28	JITHEESH LAKSHMANAKUTTY	PGT	M.sc
29	VIJAY SHANKAR ANAND PARAMANANDHAM	TGT	B.A
30	KAMESHWARAN PANDY	PET	BBA
31	MOHAN PALANISAMY	PET	B.A
32	Pratheepa Joghee Sockkan	TGT	B.Ed
33	Premela Kandasamy	PRT	B.Sc
34	Riswana Sayed Ibrahim Bathuruzaman	TGT	M.A
35	NACHIKETH ASHOK	TGT	BE
36	MUTHARASU PALANISWAMY	OTHER	BFA
37	BALAKRISHNAN KOMARALINGAM SURYANARAYANAN	TGT	B.Sc.
38	MAHALAKSHMI	PRT	B.Sc
39	BEULAH MOHAN	TGT	M.Sc.
40	CINDHU ROSLIN CHINNAPPARAJ	PRT	MA
41	BYJU MATHOTHE	TGT	MA
42	JAYASUDHA MAYILSWAMY	NTT	BBM

43	JOAN MARGARET LAZARUS	NTT	MA
44	GAYATHRI NAGARAJ	PGT	M.Sc.
45	Akhila Balakrishnan	PGT	M.Phil
46	Anitha Raju	PGT	M.Phil
47	Naveen Bojan	PGT	M.sc
48	SHANMUGARAJ	PGT	M.SC
49	ASHATH THAUTH SAKULAMEED	PGT	B.E
50	Vinoth Hiriyar	PET	bca
51	SUMATHI RAJU	NTT	b.sc
52	JAYANTHI SUNDARARAJ	PRT	UG
53	Marie Judith Nicola McDonald	PRT	UG
54	Nandhini Gnanasekaran	PRT	UG
55	Usha jai	PRT	PG
56	Usha Guru	PRT	ug
57	Sajana	PRT	UG
58	Ruth Esther Mak	PRT	PG
59	HENRIETA SALLY BABY	PRT	DTM
60	KALAYARASI M	PGT	PHD
61	Renuka devi M	TGT	OTHER
62	SHENDRENA BALENDRAN	TGT	UG
63	Meena Sridhar	PGT	B.COM
64	SHAMEER KARIMBANCHOLA	PGT	M.SC
65	Christina Manoharan	PRT	MBA
66	Murugaveni Sundarapandian	PRT	BA
67	Indu Chandrasekaran	TGT	M.sc
68	Lynette Basnet	TGT	MA
69	NEETHA CHAKKANATH MADATHIL	PGT	M.sc
70	PRIYAA	PGT	MA
71	PAMELA JOSEPH	NTT	BA
72	MARY DANRAJ	TGT	MA
73	NELSON THOMAS	TGT	B SC CHEMISTRY
74	SANJEEV KUMAR THIPPAN	PET	B.com

75	Aswathi Ayyappan	TGT	B.tech
76	Steffy	NTT	DIPLOMA
77	Preethy Anand	PRT	BSC
78	Indira Priyadarshini	PRT	BA
79	Christina Rani Collins	TGT	MSC,
80	Rajeshwary	TGT	BA
81	ZIAULLAH AMANULLA	TGT	BSC
82	Janani Sunandha. A	NTT	BSC
83	NISHA J NAIR	PGT	M PHIL
84	Jemimah Fernando	PRT	B.COM
85	Kavya.B	PRT	BSC COMPUTER SCIENCE
86	PRIYA TAMANG	TGT	MA
87	Steffi Diwya S	NTT	B.tech Biotechnology
88	Dharani. R	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.SC
89	Anish kumar Chandran	PET	BA
90	NEHA GUPTA	PRT	B.COM
91	Shalini R	TGT	M.Sc
92	REVATHI C	PGT	B.COM
93	VIMALA INFANT JOSEPH	TGT	MBA
94	ANURADHA R	TGT	M.A,B.E
95	N LAVANYA	TGT	B.E
96	GOLDIN	NTT	BA
97	NIVETHA	NTT	M.SC
98	KAVITHA B	NTT	BBM
99	MENAKA S P	NTT	BA
100	PRIYATHARSHINI	NTT	MBA
101	REVATHY BABU	NTT	B.Com
102	RUHI KUMAR SHIVNANI	PRT	BA
103	HEMALAKSHMI.S	PRT	B.A
104	AISHWARYA S	TGT	B.Ed
105	STANLEY PETER M S	TGT	BA
106	DIVYA P	PRT	M.E

107	KARUNYA S GOWTHAMAN	PRT	B.Tech
108	BRINDHA M	PRT	MA
109	DHANYA K P	PGT	MA
110	Gisha B	PRT	M.SC
111	Padma.P	PRT	M.SC
112	VAISHALI	PRT	BA
113	Abirami B	PRT	BSC
114	Kaniska M	PRT	M.SC
115	Uma K	PRT	B.Tech
116	SAKTHIVEL S	TGT	MA
117	SUPRITHA M	TGT	MA
118	KARTHIK N	PET	BCA
119	D GOKULNATH	PET	NIS
120	USHA MALATHI K	PRT	M.Com
121	VIVEK K	TGT	B A
122	Elizabeth Samuel	PGT	M.SC
123	BHOOPATHI S	PGT	M.SC
124	NISHATH SHAJAHAN	NTT	B Com, M Com
125	SRUTHULA GOPALAKRISHNAN	PGT	MSC
126	MRINALINI J SHAH	TGT	M.Sc
127	DIRGHA GURUNG	PGT	M.A
128	YAMINI SHANMUGAM	TGT	M.E
129	Nithila Parkavi	NTT	MBA
130	Vinitha Vasudevan	OTHER	MBA
131	Sumiya S	TGT	M.Sc
132	Shruthi Rajan	PRT	M.A
133	VADKEPURA SHANMUKHADAS NIRESHA	PRT	M.A
134	Rahul Bansal	PGT	M.Com
135	SAKTHI MOHAN S	PET	OTHER
136	Muthu P	PET	B.Sc